Name

Catherin Botros
Christopher Ronan
Cierra Leocadio
Gorge Ordonez
Josh Payne
Marisa Dunagan
Sha'kesha Veal
Christian Valdez
Timothy Hoffman

Current Dept
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
District Attorney
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
3501
5030
5001
5030
5030
3501
3501
5001
5001

Current Title

Legal Secretary I
Detention Officer

Crim Justice Info Spec
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Chief Felony Prosecutor
Secretary

Deputy Sheriff-Recruit
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit

Crnt Salary
$ 42,432
$ 47,690
$ 38,710
$ 63,682
$ 60,848
$ 132,100
$ 37,770
$62,568
$62,568

Grade
533
551
532
551
551
587
532
555
555

New Dept

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Court Appt Representation-Ind
District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Dept #
3501
5001
5001
5001
5030
6290
3501
5001
5001

June 19, 2023

New Title

Legal Secretary II

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol
Lead Clerk

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol
Detention Officer - Transfer
Chief MHMC Attorney

Legal Secretary I

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$ 44,239
$ 62,568
$ 48,049
$ 67,452
$ 60,848
$ 138,705
$ 40,832
$67,023
$67,023

New Grade
534
555
535
555
551
588
533
556
556

Min?
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES

% chg
4%
31%
24%
6%
0%
5%
8%
7%
7%

Effective Date
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/26/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023
6/12/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Lateral

Department is requesting $145,310

HR Preapproval; Promotion

Obtained Licensure

Obtained Licensure



