COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

June 19, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Catherin Botros	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 42,432	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 44,239	534	YES	4%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Christopher Ronan	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 47,690	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol	\$ 62,568	555	YES	31%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Cierra Leocadio	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 38,710	532	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lead Clerk	\$ 48,049	535	YES	24%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Gorge Ordonez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 63,682	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol	\$ 67,452	555		6%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Josh Payne	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 60,848	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$ 60,848	551		0%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Marisa Dunagan	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$ 132,100	587	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Chief MHMC Attorney	\$ 138,705	588		5%	6/26/2023	Department is requesting \$145,310
Sha'kesha Veal	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$ 37,770	532	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 40,832	533	YES	8%	6/12/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Christian Valdez	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$62,568	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$67,023	556	YES	7%	6/12/2023	Obtained Licensure
Timothy Hoffman	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$62,568	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$67,023	556	YES	7%	6/12/2023	Obtained Licensure